reached

Position of previous notification (if

TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

TR-1: \$	standard form	n for notification (of major hol	dings				
1. Issuer Details								
ISIN								
GB00BYYN4225								
Issuer Name								
HOSTELWORLD GRO	OUP PLC							
UK or Non-UK Issu	ıer							
UK								
2. Reason for Notific	cation							
An acquisition or dis	posal of votir	ng rights						
3. Details of person	subject to t	he notification o	obligation					
Name	•							
Martin Currie Invest	ment Manage	ement Limited						
City of registered	office (if app	licable)						
Edinburgh	(
Country of register	red office (if	applicable)						
United Kingdom	•	,						
4. Details of the sha	reholder							
Full name of share		different from t	he person(s) subject	to the			
notification obligat				-, ,				
City of registered	office (if app	olicable)						
Country of registe	red office (if	applicable)						
5. Date on which the	e threshold	was crossed or	reached					
06-Dec-2024	06-Dec-2024							
6. Date on which Is	suer notified	l						
09-Dec-2024								
7. Total positions of	person(s) s	subject to the n	otification o	bligation				
	% of voting rights attached to shares	% of voting rights	Total of both in % (8.A +	Total number of voting rights held in				
	(total of 8.A)	of 8.B 1 + 8.B 2)	8.B)	issuer				

applicable	e)												
3. Notified:							tuation	on t	the date	on	whic	h the	
BA. Voting													
Class/Type of		Numb					indirect	% of	direct	% o	f indire	ect	
hares ISIN ode(if possib	le)	voting (DTR5		ts	voting (DTR5.		S	votin (DTR	g rights 5.1)		ng righ R5.2.1		
GB00BYYN4	225				628	883	31			5	.030	000	
ub Total 8.A		62	888	31				5.0	030000%	D			
B 1. Fina ı	ncia	l Ins	trun	nents	accor	din	g to (D	TR5	.3.1R.(1) (a	a))		
ype of financ	ial			Exercise	/conver	sion			ng rights tha instrument i		y be	% of voting	
nstrument		date		period			exercised					rights	
ub Total 8.B1													
BB2. Finai DTR5.3.1				nents	with	sim	ilar eco	non	nic effect	ac	cord	ing to	
ype of		ration		cise/con	version	Phy	sical or ca	sh	Number of		% of	voting	
inancial nstrument	date	1	perio	d		sett	lement		voting right	s	right	s	
ub Total													
.B2													
. Informa	atio	n in ı	ela	tion to	the	per	son sub	ject	to the r	oti	ficat	ion	
bligation													
l. Person : person or	-						-				•	•	
directly or	-		•				•				-5(-)		
Ultimate controlling per	rson	Name contro under	lled		ble	s	financial	instru is hig	hts through ments if it her than the shold	equ hig not	al of b lals or her the ifiable eshold	an the	
l 0. In c as	e of	f pro	xy v	oting									
Name of	the	prox	ky h	older									
The num	ber	and	% (of voti	ng rig	hts	held						
The date	unt	til wh	ich	the vo	oting	righ	nts will	be h	eld				
4 4 4 4 7 7		LTure											
.1. Additi	una	THIC)rm	ation									
.2. Date			etio	n									
09-Dec-2													
3. Place	Of (Comp	leti	on									
	F	t. Lai	ıder	dale. F	L. USA	Δ .							

Standard form for notification of major notings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the relevant issuer \underline{and} to the Central Bank of Ireland)

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached HOSTELWORLD GROUP PLC							
[X] An acquisition or dis[] An acquisition or dis	sposal of voting rights posal of financial instrum ne breakdown of voting right						
3. Details of person subject to the notification obligation : Name: Martin Currie Investment Management Ltd. City and country of registered office (if applicable): Edinburgh, United Kingdom 4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.) V:							
06/12/2024	6. Date on which issuer notified:						
7. Threshold(s) that is 5%	are crossed or reache	ed:					
8. Total positions of p	person(s) subject to the	notification obligation:					
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 9.A)	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 9.B.1 + 9.B.2)	Total of both in % (9.A + 9.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuer ^{vii}			
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	5.03%		5.03%	124,989,783.00			
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	N/A		N/A				

9. Notified details reached ^{viii} : A: Voting rights at	•	tuation on the da	te on which the thresh	old was crossed or	
Class/type of shares	Number of voting	rights ^{iX}	% of voting rights		
ISIN code (if possible)	Direct	Indirect	Direct	Indirect	
Equity: GB00BYYN4225		6,288,831.00		5.03%	
SUBTOTAL A	6.289	8.831.00	5.0	3%	

B 1: Financial Instruments according to Regulation 17(1)(a) of the Regulations					
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^X	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{Xi}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.	% of voting rights	
•		SUBTOTAL B.1			

B 2: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect according to Regulation 17(1)(b) of the Regulations							
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^X Exercise/ Conversion Period Xi Exercise/ Conversion Period Xi Physical or cash settlement VIII Number of voting rights rights						
			SUBTOTAL B.2				

10. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation (please tick the applicable box):								
[X] Person subject to the notification obligation is not controlled by any natural person or legal entity and does not control any other undertaking(s) holding directly or indirectly an interest in the (underlying) issuer.Xiii								
	[] <u>Full</u> chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity ^{XiV} :							
N ame ^{XV}	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold					
		l	l					
11. In case of proxy voting: [name of the proxy holder] will cease to hold [% and number] voting rights as of [date]								
12. Additional information ^{XVi} :								
Done at Poznan, on 09/12/2024.								

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

HOLTMBLTMTTBMII